reduction ≥50% from baseline), continued receiving treatment with SPRAVATO plus oral AD in a 
12-week optimisation phase. At the end of the open label induction phase, 52% of patients were in 
remission (MADRS total score ≤12) and 66% of patients were responders (≥50% improvement in 
MADRS total score). Four hundred fifty-five (455) esketamine-treated patients entered the 
optimisation phase, patients in stable remission or stable response were randomised to continue 
with SPRAVATO or stop SPRAVATO and switch to placebo nasal spray. After an initial 16 weeks 
of treatment with SPRAVATO plus oral AD, 176 (39%) patients were in stable remission and 121